

In:	KSC-BC-2020-07
	The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj
Before:	Pre-Trial Judge,
	Judge Nicolas Guillou
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Participant:	Specialist Counsel for Hysni Gucati
Date:	18 th March 2021
Language:	English
Classification:	Confidential

Joinder re Application for Leave to Appeal through Certification of Decision KSC-BC-2020-07/F00150 pursuant to Article 45(2) and Rule 77(1)

Specialist Prosecutor

Jack Smith

Counsel for Hysni Gucati

Jonathan Elystan Rees QC

Huw Bowden

Counsel for Nasim Haradinaj

Toby Cadman

Carl Buckley

I. SUBMISSION

 The defence, on behalf of Hysni Gucati, hereby joins the application for leave to appeal through certification pursuant to Article 45(2) of the Law and Rule 77(1) of the Rules made by the co-defendant Nasim Haradinaj and adopts the submissions made by Mr Haradinaj in the document filed on his behalf entitled "Application for Leave to Appeal through Certification of Decision KSC-BC-2020-07/F00150 pursuant to Article 45(2) and Rule 77(1)", as they apply *mutatis mutandis* to Mr Gucati.

Word count: 84 words

JONATHAN ELYSTAN REES QC

Specialist Counsel for Mr Gucati

HUW BOWDEN

Specialist Co-Counsel for Mr Gucati



18th March 2021

Cardiff, UK